



PROJECT : **Lauderhill City Hall Annex Gym and Community Center**

CO #7_ New FPL Transformer

3300 Inverrary Boulevard, Lauderhill, FL 33319

Requested by Michael Dirick on 3/29/24

Prepared By: Frank Enebral

C.O Date: 4/9/2024

Change Order Description:

Install conduits for new FPL Transformer

Not included(Materials): Wire, Conduits, Fittings, Utility locator(all by FPL).

Cost Breakdown:

				Total		Labor		Total Cost	\$17,729.54
Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	\$/Unit	Material (\$)	Hours	Labor Rate	Labor (\$)	Cost (\$)
1	5"PVC-Type DB	ft	700	\$0.00	\$0.00	64.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	PVC Cement	ea	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	PAD CNC 3PHTX W/SEC	ea	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Twine-Pull String	ea	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	5" 90 degrees 36"R Bend	ea	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	5" 90 degrees 48"R Bend	ea	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	5" 45 degrees 48"R Bend	ea	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	5" 22 degrees 12.5"R Sweep	ea	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	5" PVC Coupling	ea	35	\$0.00	\$0.00	4.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Trenching and backfill	ft	350	\$10.40	\$3,640.00	56.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,640.00
11	Pick up materials	ea	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	BRADY B721 DETECTABLE IDENTOLINE	ea	1	\$226.99	\$226.99	2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$226.99
Total Labor Hours		hrs	154.00			154.00	\$75.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00
Job Subtotal					\$3,866.99			\$11,550.00	\$15,416.99
SALES TAX				7%	\$0.00				\$0.00
Job Total									\$15,416.99
EC Fee				15%					\$2,312.55
TOTAL									\$17,729.54

Approved by:

Client: Ahrens Companies

Signature _____ Date _____

Contractor: PYD Electric Corp.

Signature _____ Date _____